
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Arkansas 284          E 
2   Kent State 292          +8 
3   Iowa State 296          +12 
4   TCU 297          +13 
5   North Carolina State 299          +15 
6   Maryland 302          +18 
7   East Carolina  303          +19 
8   Augusta  305          +21 
9   Nebraska 309          +25 
10   Colorado 310          +26 
11   Purdue 312          +28 
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Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Mar Country Club - River Course

Rio Grande, PR
Ocean Course - Women's 

Dates: Feb 11 - Feb 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  68          -3   
-  T2   Michaela Finn  Kent State  71          E   
-  T2   Karoline Stormo  Kent State  71          E   
-  T2   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  71          E   
-  T2   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  71          E   
-  T6   Yeji Shin  TCU  72          +1   
-  T6   Alana Uriell  Arkansas  72          +1   
-  T6   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  72          +1   
-  T9   Laura Kowohl  North Carolina State  73          +2   
-  T9   India Clyburn  North Carolina State  73          +2   
-  T9   Jessica Haraden  Nebraska  73          +2   
-  T9   Maria Hoyos  Arkansas  73          +2   
-  T9   Grace Do  TCU  73          +2   
-  T14   Kate Smith  Nebraska  74          +3   
-  T14   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  74          +3   
-  T14   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  74          +3   
-  T14   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  74          +3   
-  T14   Celia Barquin Arozamena  Iowa State  74          +3   
-  T19   Carley Cox  East Carolina  75          +4   
-  T19   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  75          +4   
-  T19   Robyn Choi  Colorado  75          +4   
-  T22   Tzu Yu Chou  Iowa State  76          +5   
-  T22   Greta Bruner  TCU  76          +5   
-  T22   Nicole Page  Augusta  76          +5   
-  T22   Micaela Farah  Purdue  76          +5   
-  T22   Chloe Salort  Kent State  76          +5   
-  T22   Grace Yatawara  East Carolina  76          +5   
-  T22   Cecilia Diez-Moliner  Augusta  76          +5   
-  T22   Linda Lundqvist  Augusta  76          +5   
-  T22   Annika Clark  TCU  76          +5   
-  T22   Naomi Ko  North Carolina State  76          +5   
-  T32   Brittany Fan  Colorado  77          +6   
-  T32   Cecily Overbey  North Carolina State  77          +6   
-  T32   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  77          +6   
-  T32   Ludovica Scandroglio  Maryland  77          +6   
-  T32   Teresa Diez-Moliner`  Augusta  77          +6   
-  T32   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  77          +6   
-  T32   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  77          +6   
-  T39   Marissa Kirkwood  Kent State  78          +7   
-  T39   Alanna Campbell  Iowa State  78          +7   
-  T39   Mim Sangkapong  North Carolina State  78          +7   
-  T39   Brooke McDougald  TCU  78          +7   
-  T39   Crystal Huang  North Carolina State  78          +7   
-  T39   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  78          +7   

-  T39   Kate Law  East Carolina  78          +7 
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Rio Mar Country Club - River Course

Rio Grande, PR
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Dates: Feb 11 - Feb 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T39   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  78          +7   
-  T39   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  78          +7   
-  T48   Gillian Vance  Colorado  79          +8   
-  T48   Emmy Martin  TCU  79          +8   
-  T48   Marta Martin  Purdue  79          +8   
-  T48   Alisha Lau  Colorado  79          +8   
-  T52   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  80          +9   
-  T52   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  80          +9   
-  T52   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  80          +9   
-  T52   Linn Andersson  Purdue  80          +9   
-  T56   Maggie Ashmore  Augusta  81          +10   
-  T56   Annie Sritragul  Nebraska  81          +10   
-  T56   Noor Ahmed  Nebraska  81          +10   
-  59   Charlotte Alran  Augusta  82          +11   
-  T60   Hannah Thiele  Nebraska  83          +12   
-  T60   Melati Putri  Purdue  83          +12   
-  T60   Ludovica Farina  Maryland  83          +12   
-  T63   Jordy LaBarbera  Arkansas  84          +13   
-  T63   Jaclyn Murrary  Colorado  84          +13   
-  T65   Lauren Guiao  Purdue  86          +15   
-  T65   Haley Thiele  Nebraska  86          +15   
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Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Mar Country Club - River Course

Rio Grande, PR
Ocean Course - Women's 

Dates: Feb 11 - Feb 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Arkansas 284 284

1 Maria Fassi (1) 68 68

T2 Dylan Kim (2) 71 71

T6 Alana Uriell (3) 72 72

T9 Maria Hoyos (6) 73 73

T39 Kaylee Benton (5) 78 78

T63 Jordy LaBarbera (4) 84 84

2 Kent State 292 292

T2 Karoline Stormo (3) 71 71

T2 Michaela Finn (4) 71 71

T14 Pimnipa Panthong (1) 74 74

T22 Chloe Salort (5) 76 76

T32 Kory Nielsen (2) 77 77

T39 Marissa Kirkwood (6) 78 78

3 Iowa State 296 296

T6 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (2) 72 72

T14 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (3) 74 74

T14 Celia Barquin Arozamena (5) 74 74

T22 Tzu Yu Chou (4) 76 76

T39 Alanna Campbell (1) 78 78

T39 Nattapan Siritrai (6) 78 78

4 TCU 297 297

T6 Yeji Shin (6) 72 72

T9 Grace Do (3) 73 73

T22 Annika Clark (1) 76 76

T22 Greta Bruner (5) 76 76

T39 Brooke McDougald (4) 78 78

T48 Emmy Martin (2) 79 79

5 North Carolina State 299 299

T9 Laura Kowohl (3) 73 73

T9 India Clyburn (5) 73 73

T22 Naomi Ko (2) 76 76

T32 Cecily Overbey (4) 77 77

T39 Crystal Huang (1) 78 78

T39 Mim Sangkapong (6) 78 78

6 Maryland 302 302

T2 Charlotte Lafourcade (3) 71 71

T14 Xiaolin Tian (1) 74 74

T32 Ludovica Scandroglio (6) 77 77

T52 Laura Van Respaille (2) 80 80

T52 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (4) 80 80

T60 Ludovica Farina (5) 83 83

7 East Carolina 303 303

T19 Carley Cox (3) 75 75

T19 Dorthea Forbrigd (4) 75 75

T22 Grace Yatawara (6) 76 76

T32 Kathryn Carson (1) 77 77

T39 Lisa Pettersson (2) 78 78

T39 Kate Law (5) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Augusta 305 305

T22 Linda Lundqvist (1) 76 76

T22 Cecilia Diez-Moliner (5) 76 76

T22 Nicole Page (6) 76 76

T32 Teresa Diez-Moliner` (2) 77 77

T56 Maggie Ashmore (3) 81 81

59 Charlotte Alran (4) 82 82

9 Nebraska 309 309

T9 Jessica Haraden (5) 73 73

T14 Kate Smith (1) 74 74

T56 Annie Sritragul (2) 81 81

T56 Noor Ahmed (3) 81 81

T60 Hannah Thiele (6) 83 83

T65 Haley Thiele (4) 86 86

10 Colorado 310 310

T19 Robyn Choi (1) 75 75

T32 Brittany Fan (3) 77 77

T48 Gillian Vance (4) 79 79

T48 Alisha Lau (5) 79 79

T52 Kirsty Hodgkins (2) 80 80

T63 Jaclyn Murrary (6) 84 84

11 Purdue 312 312

T22 Micaela Farah (4) 76 76

T32 Inez Wanamarta (1) 77 77

T48 Marta Martin (2) 79 79

T52 Linn Andersson (6) 80 80

T60 Melati Putri (3) 83 83

T65 Lauren Guiao (5) 86 86
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Uriell Arkansas 2.75 -1 
M. Fassi Arkansas 2.75 -1 
G. Yatawara E Carolina 2.75 -1 
X. Tian Maryland 2.75 -1 
R. Choi Colorado 2.75 -1 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 2.75 -1 
K. Stormo Kent St 3.00 E 
H. Thiele Nebraska 3.00 E 
Y. Shin TCU 3.00 E 
T. Diez-Moliner` Augusta 3.00 E 
L. Lundqvist Augusta 3.00 E 
C. Overbey NC State 3.00 E 
L. Andersson Purdue 3.00 E 
M. Ashmore Augusta 3.00 E 
J. LaBarbera Arkansas 3.00 E 
C. Barquin Arozamen Iowa State 3.00 E 
A. Clark TCU 3.00 E 
K. Law E Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 3.00 E 
M. Hoyos Arkansas 3.00 E 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 3.25 +1 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Haraden Nebraska 3.91 -1 
M. Fassi Arkansas 4.00 E 
K. Smith Nebraska 4.00 E 
M. Finn Kent St 4.00 E 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 4.00 E 
D. Kim Arkansas 4.00 E 
Y. Shin TCU 4.09 +1 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.09 +1 
C. Diez-Moliner Augusta 4.18 +2 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 4.18 +2 
L. Kowohl NC State 4.27 +3 
I. Clyburn NC State 4.27 +3 
A. Uriell Arkansas 4.27 +3 
C. Barquin Arozamen Iowa State 4.27 +3 
C. Cox E Carolina 4.27 +3 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 4.27 +3 
K. Stormo Kent St 4.27 +3 
K. Nielsen Kent St 4.27 +3 
G. Do TCU 4.27 +3 
K. Carson E Carolina 4.36 +4 
R. Choi Colorado 4.36 +4 
M. Farah Purdue 4.36 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Stormo Kent St 4.00 -3 
G. Yatawara E Carolina 4.33 -2 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 4.33 -2 
P. Panthong Kent St 4.33 -2 
N. Siritrai Iowa State 4.33 -2 
G. Vance Colorado 4.33 -2 
L. Scandroglio Maryland 4.33 -2 
M. Finn Kent St 4.33 -2 
L. Kowohl NC State 4.33 -2 
N. Ko NC State 4.33 -2 
I. Clyburn NC State 4.33 -2 
M. Fassi Arkansas 4.33 -2 
G. Do TCU 4.33 -2 
T. Diez-Moliner` Augusta 4.33 -2 
N. Page Augusta 4.33 -2 
B. McDougald TCU 4.33 -2 
M. Hoyos Arkansas 4.33 -2 
C. Salort Kent St 4.67 -1 
D. Kim Arkansas 4.67 -1 
C. Cox E Carolina 4.67 -1 
K. Smith Nebraska 4.67 -1 
K. Benton Arkansas 4.67 -1 

Eagles 
K. Smith Nebraska 1

Birdies 
M. Fassi Arkansas 5
M. Hoyos Arkansas 5
T. Diez-Moliner` Augusta 4
C. Lafourcade Maryland 4
K. Stormo Kent St 4
K. Law E Carolina 4
M. Finn Kent St 4
L. Kowohl NC State 4
G. Vance Colorado 3
N. Siritrai Iowa State 3
A. Uriell Arkansas 3
C. Overbey NC State 3
C. Cox E Carolina 3
G. Yatawara E Carolina 3
J. Haraden Nebraska 3
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 3
C. Salort Kent St 3
B. McDougald TCU 3
D. Kim Arkansas 3
L. Scandroglio Maryland 2
M. Sangkapong NC State 2
P. Panthong Kent St 2

Pars 
Y. Shin TCU 15
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 14
I. Clyburn NC State 13
C. Barquin Arozamena Iowa State 13
K. Nielsen Kent St 13
C. Diez-Moliner Augusta 13
X. Tian Maryland 13
K. Smith Nebraska 12
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 12
R. Choi Colorado 12
M. Farah Purdue 12
A. Campbell Iowa State 12
I. Wanamarta Purdue 12
D. Kim Arkansas 12
G. Do TCU 12
K. Carson E Carolina 11
G. Bruner TCU 11
C. Lafourcade Maryland 11
J. Haraden Nebraska 11
M. Fassi Arkansas 11
M. Finn Kent St 11
P. Panthong Kent St 11
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Rio Mar Country Club - River Course

Rio Grande, PR
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Dates: Feb 11 - Feb 13 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Ocean Course - Women's 76.95 66

 

Total Average Scores
Ocean Course - Women's 76.95 66

 

Rio Mar Country Club - Ocean Course: Ocean Course - Women's
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 337     6 45 15     

2 4 357     4 23 27 10 2 

3 5 469     16 38 8 4   

4 3 144     4 31 27 2 2 

5 5 450     15 38 9 4   

6 4 313     5 41 17 2 1 

7 4 368     3 35 24 4   

8 3 175     3 43 18 2   

9 4 378     5 31 20 7 3 

10 4 369     4 25 32 5   

11 5 468   1 21 33 10 1   

12 3 155     6 48 10 1 1 

13 4 374     6 37 15 6 2 

14 4 340     3 37 23 3   

15 4 372     1 36 23 6   

16 3 172     4 43 16 3   

17 4 362     3 29 30 4   

18 4 378     4 42 19 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 357 +0.74 

9 4 378 +0.59 

10 4 369 +0.58 

17 4 362 +0.53 

15 4 372 +0.52 

4 3 144 +0.50 

7 4 368 +0.44 

13 4 374 +0.42 

14 4 340 +0.39 

8 3 175 +0.29 

6 4 313 +0.29 

16 3 172 +0.27 

18 4 378 +0.26 

1 4 337 +0.14 

12 3 155 +0.14 

5 5 450 +0.03 

3 5 469 +0.00 

11 5 468 -0.17 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 357 +0.74 

9 4 378 +0.59 

10 4 369 +0.58 

17 4 362 +0.53 

15 4 372 +0.52 

4 3 144 +0.50 

7 4 368 +0.44 

13 4 374 +0.42 

14 4 340 +0.39 

8 3 175 +0.29 

6 4 313 +0.29 

16 3 172 +0.27 

18 4 378 +0.26 

1 4 337 +0.14 

12 3 155 +0.14 

5 5 450 +0.03 

3 5 469 +0.00 

11 5 468 -0.17 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 337     6 45 15     

2 4 357     4 23 27 10 2 

3 5 469     16 38 8 4   

4 3 144     4 31 27 2 2 

5 5 450     15 38 9 4   

6 4 313     5 41 17 2 1 

7 4 368     3 35 24 4   

8 3 175     3 43 18 2   

9 4 378     5 31 20 7 3 

10 4 369     4 25 32 5   

11 5 468   1 21 33 10 1   

12 3 155     6 48 10 1 1 

13 4 374     6 37 15 6 2 

14 4 340     3 37 23 3   

15 4 372     1 36 23 6   

16 3 172     4 43 16 3   

17 4 362     3 29 30 4   

18 4 378     4 42 19 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14854&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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